eroflex Circuit Technology  – MIPS TurboEngines For The Future © SCD5271SC REV A  2/2/01
■ Footprint Compatible with Aeroflex’s original ACT-4431SC 1MB Secondary Cache MCM in the
280 lead Ceramic Quad Flat Pack (CQFP)
■ QED RM5271 Dual Issue superscalar microprocessor - can issue one integer and one
floating-point instruction per cycle
●  Max system clock – 25MHz, Max Secondary Cache (SC) clock 75MHz, Max pipeline 150MHz
■ High performance system interface compatible with R4400
●  Internal PLL generates selectable 2x/3x SC bus speed operation vs external system bus

(Dimensions are in inches)
Aeroflex Circuit Technology ACT5271SC REV A 2/2/01  Plainview NY (516) 694-670011
Sample Ordering Information
Part Number Screening Speed (MHz) Package
ACT-5271SC-150F10C Commercial Temperature 150 280 Lead CQFP
ACT-5271SC-150F10I Industrial Temperature
ACT-5271SC-150F10T Military Temperature
ACT-5271SC-150F10M Military Screening
Aeroflex Circuit Technology
35 South Service Road
Plainview New York 11803
Telephone: (516) 694-6700
FAX:           (516)  694-6715
Toll Free Inquiries: (800) 843-1553
www.aeroflex.com E-Mail: sales-mcm@aeroflex.com
C I R C U I T  T E C H N O L O G Y
Part Number Breakdown
ACT– 5271 SC – 150 F10 M
Aeroflex Circuit
Technology
Base Processor Type
150 = 150MHz
Cache Style
Package Type & Size
C = Commercial Temp, 0°C to +70°C
 I = Industrial Temp, -40°C to +85°C
T = Military Temp, -55°C to +125°C
M = Military Temp, -55°C to +125°C, Screened *
Screening
* Screened to the individual test methods of MIL-STD-883
SC = Secondary Cache
Maximum Pipeline Freq.
Surface Mount Package
F10 = 2.525" x  1.768"  x 280 Lead  CQFP
This document may, wholly or partially, be subject to change without notice. Aeroflex reserves the right to make changes to its products or specifications at any time
without notice.